

County of Santa Cruz

Department of Community Development and Infrastructure OF THE BOARD

701 Ocean Street, Fourth Floor, Santa Cruz, CA 95060 Public Works (831) 454-2160 Planning (831) 454-2580 sccoplanning.com

dpw.co.santa-cruz.ca.us

Matt Machado - Deputy CAO / Director

Carolyn Burke Assistant Director Permit Division

Stephanie Hansen Assistant Director Housing & Policy

Kent Edler **Assistant Director** Special Services

Steve Wiesner Assistant Director Transportation

Travis Cary Director Capital Projects JUL 2 1 2023

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY MOST & SANTA CRUZ

Assistant Director Administration

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

To:	County of Santa Cruz		Office of Planning and	d Research	
	Clerk of the Board		State Clearinghouse		
	701 Ocean Street, Room 500 Santa Cruz, CA 95060		P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 9581	12-3044	
	Sama Gruz, OA 30000		Gadramento, OA 300	12-3044	
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if applicable): Project Title: Bonny Doon Elementary School Water System Improvements Project Applicant: Bonny Doon Unified Elementary School District					
Project Location: Construction of the Bonny Doon Elementary School Water System Improvements (project) is proposed at the Bonny Doon Union Elementary School, located at 1492 Pine Flat Road. The school serves the community of Bonny Doon and is located approximately 8 miles northwest of the City of Santa Cruz, in the unincorporated area of Santa Cruz County (see FIGURE 1). The surrounding area supports residential, agricultural and timber production land uses. Santa Cruz County is bounded on the north by San Mateo County, on the south by Monterey and San Benito counties, on the east by Santa Clara County, and on the south and west by the Monterey Bay and the Pacific Ocean.					
Project Description : The project involves the redevelopment of the on-site water distribution network at the Bonny Doon Elementary School, including the demolition of two water tanks and replacement with three new 9,000-gallon tanks and two potable water pressure tanks and associated water lines, construction of a retaining wall, replacement of a pump house, and trenching for new water lines. Seven trees, three of which are dead, would be removed during construction.					
This is to advise that the County of Santa Cruz has approved the above described project on and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project: (Date)					
2 3 4 5	 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation Measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 				
This is to certify that the Final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at the following location: https://www.sccoplanning.com/PlanningHome/Environmental/CEQAInitialStudiesEIRs.aspx					
70 Sa	Sunty of Santa Cruz Planning Department 1 Ocean Street, 4th Floor Inta Cruz, CA 95060 Signature		nental Coordinator Title	7/19/23 Date	
Da Revis	Date Received for Filing at Clerk of the Board CLERK Date Received for Filing at Clerk of the Board CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OFFICE FOR A Revised 4/12/2023 PERIOD COMMENCING 7/2/2023				
	AND ENDING 8/20 20 2	ے ح			